

## SYSCHEM (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd.Off.:Village BARGODAM, Tehsil Kalka, Distt. Panchkula (Haryana) Tel.No.:0172-5070472; CIN:L24219HR1993PLC032195, Website:www.syschem.in; Email:info@syschem.in

Ref: SIL/2024-25/21

18th June, 2024

To,
The Gen Manager
Corporate Relationship Dept.
BSE Limited
PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Equity Scrip Code: 531173

Kind Att: Head -Listing Department

<u>Subject: Intimation under regulation 30 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015.</u>

This is in continuation to our intimation dated on 14<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 regarding the Demand Notice received by Company under regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015, it is hereby further submitted that the Demand Notice dated 8<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 was received by our company on 14<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 and accordingly the same was intimated to the exchange on the same day in compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR Regulations. We are also providing herewith details as required to be disclosed in line with Clause 8.1 of SEBI Circular No. **SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123** dated July 13, 2023.

Details of Corporate Creditor	QP Pharmachem Limited
	Reg Office:SCO 283, Sector 32, Chandigarh -
	160047.
	Email:qppharmachemltd@gmail.com
Details of Corporate Debtor	Syschem(India) Limited
	Reg Office:VII –Bargodam, Tehsil-Kalka, Distt.
	Email: shikhakataria@syschem.in
Brief Details of the Litigation	The Corporate Debtor had purchased Aminopencillanic Acid from Corporate Creditor on agreed terms and Conditions as mutually agreed. Further the Corporate Debtor fails to repay the Outstanding amount of 3,95,40,393.00(Three Crores Ninety Five Lakhs, Forty Thousand & Three Hundred Ninety Three on due time. s
Court/Tribunal where litigations was filed	Not Applicable (Since company has received only demand notice and the same were not filed in any court/tribunal till date on the basis of information available with us)
Expected Financial Implications	
	Rs. 17,24,47,461/- as claimed by complainant including interest.
Quantam of Claims	Total amount Claim: Rs 10, 59, 93,927.81

	Comprising of Principal as on Rs. 3,95,40,393.00(Three Crores Ninety Five Lakhs, Forty Thousand & Three Hundred Ninety Three Only).
	Interest as on:  Rs. 6,64,53,534.81, i.e. interest @ 24% per annum up to the date of Payment.
Status of Case	Company received Demand Notice only. Case has not been filled in the Court.

Kindly take the above at your record.

Yours Truly For **Syschem India Limited** 

Digitally signed Shikha Kataria
Shikha Kataria
Date: 2024.06.18
Company Secretari 6:3901390n051601ce Officer
M.No: 57304



## SYSCHEM (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd.Off.:Village BARGODAM, Tehsil Kalka, Distt. Panchkula (Haryana) Tel.No.:0172-5070472; CIN:L24219HR1993PLC032195, Website:www.syschem.in; Email:info@syschem.in

Ref: SIL/2024-25/22

18th June, 2024

To,
The Gen Manager
Corporate Relationship Dept.
BSE Limited
PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Equity Scrip Code: 531173

Kind Att: Head -Listing Department

<u>Subject: Intimation under regulation 30 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015.</u>

This is in continuation to our intimation dated on 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 regarding the Demand Notice received by Company under regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015, it should be noted that the **Expected Financial Implications** figure should be read as Rs 10, 59, 93,927.81 instead of Rs. 17,24,47,461/-.

Kindly take the above at your record.

Yours Truly For Syschem India Limited

Shikha Shikhakaria Digitally signed by Shikha Kataria Date: 2024.06.19 18:34:15 +05'30'

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

M.No: 57304